

Texas Military Department News

"Texans Serving Texas"

PRESS RELEASE

Media representatives wishing to obtain more information should contact the Texas Military Department's State Public Affairs Office at media@military.texas.gov or 512-782-5620.

FOR IMMEDIATE PUBLIC RELEASE:

Texas Military Public Affairs Office transitions email address

AUSTIN, Texas (September 1, 2022) – Due to technology requirements, Texas Military Department Public Affairs Office is transitioning to a new email address to better serve the members of the media and citizens of Texas.

The old email media@tmd.texas.gov and ng.tx.txarng.mbx.pao@army.mil are being replaced by media@military.texas.gov. Emails sent to the old email addresses will not be received by the PAO team. Effective immediately, all inquiries should be sent to the new email address media@military.texas.gov.

The main line for Public Affairs related questions and/or concerns remains 512-782-5620.

-30-

The mission of the Texas Military Department (TMD) is to provide the Governor and the President with ready and trained forces in support of the citizens of Texas and State and Federal civil/military authorities at home and abroad.

The Texas Military Department is commanded by the Adjutant General of Texas, the state's senior military official appointed by the governor, and is comprised of the Office of State Administration (formerly the Office of the Executive Director), the Texas Army National Guard (TXARNG), the Texas Air National Guard (TXANG) and the Texas State Guard (TXSG).

For more information about the Texas Military Department, visit our Website at https://tmd.texas.gov.